

The Birdies for Charity program invites local nonprofits to leverage the excitement of THE PLAYERS Championship to raise funds for their organizations.

HOW IT WORKS

DATES: The program runs from November 18, 2024 through March 12, 2025

PLEDGE & GUESS: Donors make pledges by guessing the total number of birdies that will be made by PGA TOUR players during the competition rounds of THE PLAYERS Championship (March 13-16, 2025). To participate, donors must contribute at least \$20 to the participating charity of their choice.

GRAND PRIZE: One lucky supporter who correctly guesses the total number of birdies made during the tournament will win a \$10,000 grand prize!

TIEBREAKER: If there is a tie, the winner will be determined by the most accurate guess to a tiebreaker question: How many balls will land in the water at the Island Green (Hole 17)? If multiple ties remain, additional tiebreaker questions will be used until a winner is determined.

BONUS POOL: The tournament will contribute additional funds to a bonus pool that will be distributed among participating charities based on their fundraising efforts.

STEP 1 - GUESS BIRDIES

I guess that exactly birdies will be made during the competitive rounds of THE PLAYERS Championship

STEP 2 – ANSWER TIEBREAKER

I guess that exactly balls will be hit into the water at the Island Green (Hole 17)

STEP 3 – MAKE YOUR DONATION

I am donating \$ to the following charity.

CHARITY RECEIVING YOUR DONATION:

YOUR NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
CITY:		
ZIP CODE:		
PHONE:		
EMAIL:		

Return this form and your donation to the charity you specified above. Checks should be made to the charity listed above.

A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR PARTICIPATING CHARITIES MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA (800) 435-7352. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA. REGISTRATION NUMBER ISSUED BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES UNDER CHAPTER 496 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES IS CH3169 FOR PGA TOUR CHARITIES, INC.

Winner will be selected on or about April 1, 2025 at the PGA TOUR Headquarters in Ponte Vedra Beach, FL. No contribution necessary. Open only to residents of the continental US (excluding New York) 18 years or older as of January 11, 2025. Winner is solely responsible for applicable federal, state, local and provincial and municipal taxes. See theplayers.com/birdies for complete rules. Sponsor PGA TOUR Charities, Inc., 1 PGA TOUR Boulevard, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082.